Item for Consideration – Kennedy Jenks Contract Amendment 6 – Log Yard Site and 
Stormwater Improvements 
• Discussion 
• Motion to authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute Amendment 6 of the 

Professional Services Agreement with Kennedy Jenks for an amount not to exceed 
Three Hundred Fifty-Three Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Dollars and No Cents 
($353,920.00): Comm. Beauvais 

• 2nd: Comm. McAleer 
• Vote: 3-0 (Unanimous) 

VIII. LOG YARD 
No items 

IX. MARINE TRADES AND MARINE TERMINALS  
No items 

X. PROPERTY  
No items 

XI. MARINAS (1:37:33-1:41:44) 

A. Item for Consideration – Port Resolution to Sell Abandoned Vessels – 26-1335